

We, EDWIN OMAR SALGADO, Industrial Electrical Engineer, married, of legal age, with national identification document number 0801-1972-06310, Honduran and of this domicile, acting as President of Fundación Melgar HNG and Mr. \_\_\_\_\_\_ of legal age, married, with national identification document number \_\_\_\_\_\_, Honduran and of this address, acting as father or guardian of the minor \_\_\_\_\_\_, By means of this contract, we agree to the following:

- The parents or guardian of the minor \_\_\_\_\_\_ agree to release image rights for the promotional purposes in any medium needed by the football team and Fundación Melgar HNG.
- The Melgar team reserves the right to sponsor only children who have socioeconomic need or those who are believed to have greater need.
- Fundación Melgar is not responsible for accidents or any medical expenses. That is the responsibility of the father or guardian.
- The Melgar football team is not responsible for transportating the player to the different fields or places where he or she plays unless the foundation decides to provide it.
- Children (players) who do not show up after a month for training will no longer be considered part of the Team or of the Fundación Melgar.
- The Melgar team will have in its favor the training rights of the player.
- The Melgar team reserves the player's representation before any team, institution or representative that requires the player's services.
- Likewise, the Melgar team as the parent or parents representing the minor may reach an agreement to terminate this contract as long as it is favorable for both parties.

Tegucigalpa, M.D.C, July 4, 2022.

EDWIN OMAR SALGADO

PARENT OR GUARDIAN